
 

   

State of Louisiana 
FEMA Funding as of August 21, 2014 

 

Individual and Households Program 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Public Assistance Program 
                  

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                       
FEMA Individual and Households Program - Rita 

 

Total Individual                
Assistance 

Total Individual and 
Households Program 

Total Housing Assistance 
Total Other Needs               

Assistance 

Applications Approved Dollars Approved Dollars Approved Dollars Approved 

177,622 $523,521,092.17 $417,711,553.52 $105,809,538.65 

Please note: State Payout values that are larger than obligated values may be due to de-obligations as a result of OIG audit   
findings. 

Public Assistance Funding by Category of Work - Rita 

Damage Category Code 
Federal Share 

Obligated 
State Payout

(Federal Portion only) 
Total Obligated 

(w/admin fees) 

State Payout         
(w/admin fees) 

A - Debris Removal $47,783,931.29 $45,745,297.86 $48,651,481.29 $46,342,345.13 

B - Emergency Protective Measures $212,846,011.45 $212,054,948.97 $216,055,218.41 $214,128,315.43 

C - Roads Systems & Bridges $19,775,297.55 $15,284,267.62 $20,034,225.82 $15,409,190.70 

D - Water Control Facilities $30,026,864.32 $16,182,064.56 $30,351,695.57 $16,281,792.07 

E - Buildings, Contents & Equipment $246,558,781.39 $212,248,701.30 $249,482,396.03 $213,713,282.39 

F - Utilities $32,992,211.84 $33,383,045.79 $33,495,016.29 $33,706,749.50 

G - Parks, Recreational & Other $31,068,548.71 $25,027,644.87 $31,499,276.70 $25,253,471.71 

Z - State Management Cost $45,099,359.14 $37,560,913.29 $45,099,359.14 $37,560,913.29 

Total $666,151,005.69 $597,486,884.26 $674,668,669.25 $602,396,060.22 



 

 2 

State of Louisiana • Hurricane Rita (1607) 

 
 
 

Public Assistance 
 

                  
 

 

 

 

 

Please note: State Payout values that are larger than obligated values may be due to de-obligations as a result of OIG audit   
findings. 

                                                                                                                                                                              
Top Ten Rita Projects 

 

Applicant Name Title 
Federal           

Obligated 
State Payout            

(Federal Portion only) 

Jefferson Davis Electric Cooperative Inc ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM $43,467,370.16 $43,512,917.16 

Cameron Parish School Board 
ECM0025-SOUTH CAMERON HIGH 
SCHOOL-BUILDING REPLACEMENT $22,316,882.14 $22,270,217.58 

Lower Cameron Hospital Service             
District 

SOUTH CAMERON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
- MAIN BUILDING $20,816,031.76 $20,744,381.27 

Jefferson Davis Electric Cooperative Inc ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM $19,297,739.29 $20,162,753.86 

Beauregard Electric Cooperative EMERGENCY PROTECTIVE MEASURES $18,754,844.86 $19,250,075.34 

Governors Office Of Homeland Securi-
ty and Emergency Preparedness 

EMERG. PROTECTIVE MEASURES-
SUPPORT FOR RESPONDERS $17,013,093.18 $16,997,771.88 

Louisiana Department of Natural          
Resources 

CAMERON-CREOLE WATERSHED PRO-
JECT LEVEE - STATOIN 90+20 TO STA-
TION 858 +26 $13,000,725.00 $12,942,724.88 

Jefferson Davis Electric Cooperative Inc UT-ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM $12,476,134.50 $13,268,674.50 

State of Louisiana Facility Planning and 
Control 

LOUISIANA DEPT. OF WILDLIFE AND 
FISHERIES, ROCKEFELLER $11,258,990.00 $167,491.50 

Vermilion Parish School Board LEBLANC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $10,208,693.67 $10,208,693.67 



 

 3 

State of Louisiana • Hurricane Rita (1607) 

 
 
 

Public Assistance 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rita Applicants with Greater than $500k in Draw-Down Amounts Remaining  

Applicant 
Federal 
Share            

Obligated 

State Payout  
(Federal Portion only) 

Total            
Obligated 

(w/admin fees) 

Grantee  
Admin 

State Payout 
(w/admin fees) 

Draw-Down 
Remaining 

Cameron Parish $74,934,815.92 $53,485,748.70 $75,722,217.38 $376,727.38 $53,786,167.10 $21,559,322.90 

Facility Planning and 
Control, State of            
Louisiana $54,282,249.05 $34,886,943.27 $54,862,608.55 $272,948.26 $35,090,382.05 $19,499,278.24 

Cameron Parish School 
Board $69,297,063.62 $54,260,160.64 $70,027,946.61 $348,397.67 $54,558,751.60 $15,120,797.34 

LA Office of Homeland 
Security and           
Emergency Prepared-
ness $71,611,981.62 $64,134,795.39 $71,913,950.65 $133,405.92 $64,300,997.80 $7,479,546.93 

Lake Charles, City of $14,533,077.86 $12,532,210.30 $14,717,161.89 $75,418.64 $12,627,686.28 $2,014,056.97 

Terrebonne (Parish) $3,637,507.84 $2,084,620.31 $3,703,307.34 $18,424.42 $2,114,909.46 $1,569,973.46 

LA Department of Wild-
life & Fisheries $4,565,811.44 $3,205,157.96 $4,645,581.92 $23,112.37 $3,245,896.92 $1,376,572.63 

Lower Cameron Hospi-
tal Service District $26,103,137.43 $24,738,621.67 $26,401,001.38 $131,348.26 $24,893,223.74 $1,376,429.38 

Louisiana Department 
of Natural Resources $20,247,710.08 $19,436,279.49 $20,486,873.37 $101,924.74 $19,560,889.49 $824,059.14 

Louisiana Department 
of Transportation and 
Development $11,095,867.66 $10,490,905.38 $11,244,058.38 $55,940.58 $10,579,326.74 $608,791.06 

Louisiana Department 
of Social Services $623,535.18 $65,950.00 $640,190.91 $3,185.03 $67,928.50 $569,077.38 

Please note: State Payout values that are larger than obligated values may be due to de-obligations as a result of OIG audit   
findings. 


